

Teague Lumber Rebrands, Renames as Mead Lumber

Transition Follows Acquisition, Offers Expanded Services to Customers

Omaha, Nebraska, September 6, 2023 – Teague Lumber, a familiar name to builders in the Kansas City market, is proud to announce it is changing its name to Mead Lumber effective today, September 6, 2023.

"This transformation is not just about a name change, but about bringing the best of both worlds to our community," says Ron Avery, the Market Manager in Kansas City. "Teague's legacy combined with Mead Lumber's expansive offerings will elevate the customer experience to new heights."

"Teague has always been an epitome of excellence in the lumber business in Kansas City," added Dave Anderson, CEO of Mead Lumber. "Their dedication to service and quality is commendable, and this is precisely what made them a perfect addition to the Mead Lumber family. Together, we envision a future built on trust, quality, and unmatched service."

Mead Lumber purchased Teague Lumber in November 2022. With the change in ownership, the Kansas City location will now be able to provide a broader range of products and services, thanks to the resources of Mead Lumber. The operations and services at the location remain consistent. The current management team under the direction of Ron Avery, Kansas City Market Manager, will continue to lead day-to-day operations.

About Mead Lumber

Mead Lumber is a 100% Employee Owned company that has become one of the leaders in the building materials industry, ranking in the top 12 nationally for companies serving Professional Builders. Mead Lumber now has 52 operating locations in Colorado, Kansas, Iowa, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Oklahoma, South Dakota, and Wyoming, including five truss and wall panel manufacturing plants and a countertop manufacturing facility. Mead Lumber specializes in providing a complete line of materials to builders and homeowners including lumber, building materials, trusses & wall panels, millwork, kitchen cabinets and countertops, siding, decking, windows, doors and hardware.

For more information on Mead Lumber, visit <u>www.meadlumber.com</u> or call Barry Kriha, Director of Marketing, Communications and Branding at (531) 710-3200 or email at <u>barry.kriha@meadlumber.com</u>.